or collaborative company or institution. This, however, does not apply to the Remuneration Committee, the Public
Acquisition Review Committee, or the Special Mergers and Acquisitions Committee fulfilling its duties in accordance with
the Securities Transaction Act or the Business Mergers and Acquisitions Act, among others.

(10) Not the spouse or a relative within the second degree of kinship to any other director of the Company.
(11) None of the conditions indicated under Article 30 of the Company Act.
(12) Not a government agency, juristic person, or its representative set forth in Article 27 of the Company Act.

30

(II) Profile of the general manager, Vice President, associate managers, and heads of respective departments and branches

April 18, 2021

Position

(Note 1)
Nationality Name Gender Date Elected

Shareholding Spouse & Minor Shareholding Shareholding in name of others
Main experience/

education

(Note 2)

Current positions at other companies

Managers who are the spouse or a relative within the second degree of

kinship

Remarks

(Note 3)

Shares
Shareholding

Ratio
Shares

Shareholding

Ratio
Shares

Shareholding

Ratio
Position Name Relationship

General Manager Taiwan Ming-Zhong Li Male 6.12.1996 725,346 1.05 0 0.00 319,824 0.46

Tatung University

EMBA, National Taiwan

University

None Vice President Yi-Xun Li Son

Senior Vice President Taiwan Jin-Long Lin Male 30.3.2005 172,926 0.25 6,260 0.01 0 0

Master, Institute of Biochemical

Sciences, National Taiwan

University

EMBA, Graduate Institute of

Business Administration,

National Taiwan University

Manager, Drug Trial Department,

Merck

None None None None

Vice President Taiwan Yi-Xun Li Male 9.12.2010 720,245 1.04 10,000 0.01 0 0

Post-graduate School of

International Business, Rutgers

University, USA

Master of Finance and Business

Administration, City University of

New York

Bachelor of Agriculture, National

Taiwan University

None General Manager Ming-Zhong Li Son

Vice President Taiwan Jing-Yi Tsai Female 11.9.2019 178,572 0.26 28,000 0.04 0 0

Master of Business

Administration, PURDUE

UNIVERSITY, USA

None None None None

Note 1: It shall include the profile of the general manager, Vice Presidents, associate managers, and heads of the respective departments and branches, and also those whose responsibilities are equivalent to those of a general manager, Vice President, or associate manager.
Everything shall be disclosed.
Note 2: For experiences related to the current position, such as working for an auditing or certifying accounting firm or an affiliated enterprise during the said period of time, the title and the responsibilities assigned shall be specified.